Short Stroke Transducer
potentiometric
with integrated signal
processing
25 mm up to 150 mm
Series TE1
Page 1
Applications

Dimension drawing 4
Technical data 5
Ordering code 5
Accessories
M8 connector system 6
Sensor mounting 7
Signal processing 7
Mechanical Data
Page 3
Description
Housing aluminum AlMgSi, anodized
Mounting adjustable clamps 2 x Z-45 and 4 x cylinder screw M4x10 (included in delivery)
Actuating rod stainless steel AISI 303, 1.4305
spring-loaded type: with anti-twist safeguard, internal thread M2.5x6
Ball coupling for push rod type hardened ball with spring pressure on carbide plate (included in delivery)
Probe tip for spring-loaded type stainless steel with external thread M2.5 and pressed-in hardened metal ball (included in delivery)
Bearings double-sided DU glide bearings
Resistance element conductive-plastic
Wiper precious metal multi-finger wiper, elastomer damped
Electrical connections
3-pin connector M8x1, shielded
3-pole cable, PVC insulated, 0.14 mm² (AWG 26), shielded, 2 m length
Mechanical Data
Maximum permitted torque for mounting screws 140 Ncm
Push rod type TE1-0025-101 TE1-0050-101 TE1-0075-101 TE1-0100-101 TE1-0150-101
Housing (dimension A) 63 88 113 138 188 +1 mm
Mechanical stroke (dimension B) 30 55 80 105 155 ±1.5 mm
Maximum operational speed 10 m/s
Weight
with cable
with connector
183
138
202
157
222
177
245
201
328
280
g
g
Weight of shaft with coupling and wiper 35 43 52 58 74 g
Operating force (horizontally) < 0.30 N
Max. displacements of ball coupling ±1 mm parallel offset, ±2.5° angular offset
Spring-loaded type TE1-0025-102 TE1-0050-102 TE1-0075-102 TE1-0100-102
Housing (dimension A) 63 94.4 134.4 166 +1 mm
Mechanical stroke (dimension B) 30 55 80 105 ±1.5 mm
Flange nut (dimension C) 12 12 12 12 mm
Excess length of push rod in end position (dimension D) 32 32 32 32 mm